

CS No. 705/ 15

M/s Shiv Raj International Pvt Ltd vs. M/s Patel

08.11.2016

Present: AR of the plaintiff with the counsel Sh. Nitin Mittal.
Sh. Ritesh Chaudhary, Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3
and 6.
Defendant no. 4 is deleted .
None for the defendant no. 5.

Cost of Rs. 5,000/- paid by the counsel for the defendants no. 1
to 3 & 6 to the counsel for the plaintiff. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a date
to file replication.

Put up on **24.01.2017** for payment of cost by the defendant
no. 5, replication to the WS, admission/denial of documents and for framing
of issues. Parties to appear in person on next date for the purpose of
admission/denial of documents.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
08.11.2016