

**CS No. 705/ 15**

**M/s Shiv Raj International Pvt Ltd vs. Ms. Patel Engineering Limited & Ors**

**24.01.2017**

Present: Sh. B. P. Prakash, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants no. 1 to 3 and 6.

Defendant no. 4 is deleted .

Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, Counsel for the defendant no. 5.

An application for waiving of cost moved by the defendant no. 5.

Arguments heard.

No ground to waive cost made out, Same is hereby dismissed.

Cost of Rs. 1,000/- paid by the counsel for the defendant no. 5 to the proxy counsel for the plaintiff. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the replication during the course of the day.

Case is now fixed for **28.03.2017** for framing of issues. Parties are directed to file affidavits regarding admission/denial of documents and may also bring proposed issues.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

At this stage, Sh. Ritesh Chaudhary, Counsel for the defendants no. 1 to 3 and 6 appears.

Put up on date fixed.

**(Balwant Rai Bansal)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**24.01.2017**