

**CS No. 9220/16**

**Old CS No. 705/16**

**M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd. Vs. M/s Patel Engineering Ltd & Ors**

**06.06.2017**

Present: Sh. Nitin Mittal, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Abhinav Ashok, proxy counsel for Sh. Ritesh Kumar,  
counsel for defendant no. 1, 2, 3 and 6.  
Defendant no. 4 already deleted from array of parties.  
Sh. Divya Pal Singh, proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Tiwari,  
counsel for defendant no. 5.

An application filed on behalf of defendants no. 2, 3 and 6 U/o 7  
Rule 11 r/w Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC. Copy supplied.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application  
on **19.09.2017**.

Let advance copy of reply be supplied to concerned defendants  
at least 10 days before next date of hearing.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/Se/Saket/New Delhi**

**06.06.2017**