

**CS No. 9220/16**

**MS SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD Vs. MS PATEL  
ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS**

**09.01.2018**

Present: Sh. Nitin Mittal, counsel for the plaintiff alongwith AR.  
Sh. Ritesh Chaudhary, counsel for the defendants no. 1, 2, 3  
and 6.  
Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, counsel for defendant no. 5.  
Defendant no. 4 already deleted from array of parties.

Arguments on application U/o 7 Rule 11 r/w Order 1 Rule  
10 (2) CPC addressed by respective counsels heard.

During course of arguments, one judgment filed on behalf of  
defendants no. 2, 3 and 6.

Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that in case any  
judgment is to be filed by him, he shall file the same in support of his  
contentions within one week from today.

Be put up for orders on the application on **08.02.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**09.01.2018**