

**CS No. 9220/ 16**

**M/s Shiv Raj International Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Patel Engineering Limited and Ors.**

**25.09.2018**

Present: None.

No amended memo of parties and amended plaint appears to have been filed by plaintiff till date. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted to plaintiff for the same. Let the same be filed positively by plaintiff on or before NDOH. Be put up for further proceedings on **03.12.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**25.09.2018**