

CS No. 9220/16

M/S SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD Vs. M/S PATEL
ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS

06.02.2019

Present: Sh. Punya Bajaj, proxy counsel for Sh. Nitin Mittal,
counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Ritesh Kumar
Chaudhary, counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, counsel for defendant no. 5.
Defendants no. 2, 3, 4 and 6 already deleted from array of
parties.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff for
filing amended memo of parties and amended plaint. Heard.

Record perused.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is
being granted to plaintiff for the same. Be put up for the same on

02.04.2019.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
06.02.2019