

CS (Comm) No. 9220/16

M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd. vs. M/s Patel Engineering Ltd & Ors.

06.02.2020

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Case received by way of transfer vide Order No. 316 dated 07.12.2019 passed by the District & Sessions Judge, South-East, Saket Courts.

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Varun Dev, learned proxy counsel for Sh.

Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary, learned counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, learned counsel for defendant no. 3.

None for other defendants.

Put up for purpose already fixed for 01.04.2020.

(Reader/06.02.2020)