

**CS DJ 9220/16**  
**MS SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD**  
**Vs.**  
**MS PATEL ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS**

**07.01.2022**

**Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.**

Present: Sh. Apoorva, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Sumit Kr., Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Heard.

Plaintiff is directed to ensure advance copy of evidentiary affidavit to the opposite side well in time.

Put up for P.E. on **19.04.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02 (South East) Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/07.01.2022**