

CS DJ 9220/16
MS SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD
Vs.
MS PATEL ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS

04.08.2022

Present : Ms. Ananya Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Ritesh Chaudhary Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff witness could not tender the evidence before Local Commissioner because there was some typographical mistake in the affidavit. She seeks time to file fresh affidavit. Let the same be filed with copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Parties are directed to appear before Local Commissioner on the date already fixed by Local Commissioner i.e. 20.08.2022.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to complete the evidence by next date. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply copy of the affidavit to the opposing counsel within one week from today.

Put up on **17.11.2022.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/04.08.2022