

17.11.2022

Present: Sh.Harsh Vashisth Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Ritesh Kumar Chaudhary Adv.Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1.
Sh.Rabindra Tiwari Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.

Both the counsels admit that no evidence could be
recorded by the LC. Neither any report has been filed by the LC.

Both the parties shall appear before LC on
03.12.2022 who shall record the evidence and LC shall not give
any adjournment in case the witness for examination or the
counsel for examining the witness are not present on two dates,
their rights to examine the witness/ cross examine the witness as
the case may be shall automatically stnads closed.

The LC shall strictly adhere to the schedule and will
not give a date of more than 10 working days between two dates
and will not enter any request for adjournment beyond this period
and LC shall positively complete recording of the evidence by
next date. Copy of this order be sent to LC.

Put up for final arguments on **01.03.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/17.11.2022