

CS DJ 9220/16  
MS SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD  
Vs.  
MS PATEL ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS

**01.03.2023**

Present : Ms. Pooja Singh Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Niyas Valiyathodi Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.  
Sh. Dilip Arya Adv., Ld. Local Commissioner in person.  
Ld. Local Commissioner has filed his report.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated that evidence is underway.

Ld. Local Commissioner submits that in between parties have also conveyed that they are in the process of settling the matter. Be that as it may.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to complete the evidence by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.05.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/01.03.2023