

CS DJ 9220/16
MS SHIV RAJ INTERNATIONAL P. LTD
Vs.
MS PATEL ENGINEERING LIMITED AND OTHERS

27.10.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.

Sh. Ritesh Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

It is stated that evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner is underway.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to complete the evidence by the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **19.02.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/27.10.2023

ks