

CS DJ No. 9220/2016

M/s. Shiv Raj International P. Ltd.

Vs.

MS Patel Engineering Limited & Ors.

19.02.2024

Present : Ms. Aparna Kushwaha Adv., Proxy Counsel for plaintiff in person.

Sh. Niyas Valiyathodi Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 present through VC.

Sh. Avneesh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 in person.

It is stated that evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner is underway.

Put up for final arguments on **02.07.2024**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/19.02.2024