

CS DJ No.9220/2016
M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd. Vs. M/s Patel Engineering Ltd
& Anr.

02.07.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Meet Shokeen for Sh. Manish
Kaushik, counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel Sh. Ritesh Kumat Choudhary for Sh.
Akash Kumar, counsel for defendant no.1.
Proxy counsel Sh. Awanish Rai for Sh. Rabindra
Tiwary, counsel for defendant no.2.

Adjournment is sought jointly by stating that the matter
is still pending before the Local Commissioner for recording of
evidence. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted. Put up on
21.11.2024 for final arguments.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.07.2024 (Jagdeep)