

CS DJ 209220/2016
M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd. Vs M/s Patel Engineering
Limited & Ors.

21.11.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Aparna Kushwaha for Sh. Manish Kaushik, Counsel for Plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Ritesh Chowdhary for defendants, through VC.

Report filed by Local Commissioner on 20.11.2024.

Copy of the same supplied to Proxy counsel for Plaintiff. Copy retained for Defendants.

It is stated that matter is still pending before Local commissioner for recording of evidence.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. Put up on **19.03.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader/21.11.2024