

CS DJ 209220/2016

M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd Vs. M/s Patel Engineering Limited & Anr.

19.03.2025

Present: **None for Plaintiff.**

None for Defendant no.1.

Counsel Sh. Rabindra Tiwary for Defendant no.2.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up on **25.08.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader/19.03.2025

At 11.18 a.m.

At this stage proxy counsel Sh. Tanmay Mishra for Sh. Ritesh Kumar Choudhary, counsel for Defendant no.1, appeared through VC. He is apprised about the next date of hearing and purpose fixed. Put up on date already fixed i.e. 25.08.2025.

Reader/19.03.2025