

Item No. 14

CS DJ No. 9220/16

M/s Shiv Raj International P. Ltd.

v.

M/s Patel Engineering Limited and Others

25.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ms. Shivani Chandela (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ritesh Kumar Chaudhary (through video
conferencing), learned counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Submissions heard. Record perused

On request, list the case for final arguments on
09.10.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
25.08.2025 / bh