

Application

CS DJ NO.715/2015

Shivraj International Vs. Patel Engineering

29.01.2026

File taken up today on an application filed by defendant no.2 to change of AR.

Present: Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of aforesaid application to plaintiff and its' learned counsel on filing PF for the date already fixed i.e.

16.03.2026.

Steps be taken within 2-3 days from today.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.01.2026/sk**