

**Application**

**CS DJ No.209220/2016**

**M/s Shiv Raj International Pvt. Ltd.**

**Vs.**

**M/s Patel Engineering Limited & Anr.**

**06.05.2026**

**File taken up today on an application filed under Section 151  
CPC seeking permission to bring the Certificate under Section 63  
of BSA, 2023 on record.**

**Present:     None.**

Record perused.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 13.05.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
06.05.2026/sk**